
~~~~_ ~;:~2~~1"1 ~f\!4I"1
 
leAR - Central Plantation Crops Research Institute 

Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India 
(AnlSO 9001 :2015 OmHkd ,1n"litlJtiou) 

·····'E:j-u'""ul""l:-....d'""iroo""'.-;-tor-,-qp-c'rir"'@j""·c-m-\o--rg-J'""·u-;~d~iroo-·-m-,"c-p-c,ci(,"r!l-gri;;;U:Coiii;---WeFsIre,-iiii-pi:iTciiCiIiwv]i;---OST: 32AAAA[18 30P5Z0 

F. No. 54(4)/2025-26/F,P (Farm)	 Date: 30.05.2025 

TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are invited for sale of the below mentioned Farm Produce available in the stock of 
this Institute in Bulk. . 

Sl. No. Particulars Quantity EMD to be Deposited 

L Coconut (Bulk) 30,000 Nos RsAO,OOOI
2. Coconut( Puny) 20,000 Nos Rs.II,OOOI
3. Coconut Micropuny) 2000 Nos Rs.6001

Interested bidders may inspect the above Farm Produce in the Institute godown during working 
hours of the Institute with prior permission, Tenders duly completed in all respects and sealed may be 
sent to the Director, Central Plantation Crops Research Institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the office on 
or before 09.06.2025 at 10.OOAM alongwith the prescribed EMD (detailed as above) in the form of 
Demand Draft, drawn in favour ofICAR Unit, CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod, A public 
auction will be conducted on the same ie., 09.06.2025 at 11.00 AM in the Institute premises. Those who 
submit the sealed tenders only can paiticipate in the public auction. The sealed tenders will be opened 
after the public auction on the same day in the presence oftenderers present. 

Terms and conditions of.the Tender IAuction are given below. Further details, if any required, 
can be had from the Scientist in-charge(Farm) of this Institute during office hours. 

Terms and Conditions 

L	 The bidder who wishes to participate in the auction may quote the rate per 1000 nuts, after 
satisfying the quality of nuts and on the basis "as is where is condition" 

2.	 Tenders received without EMD will not be accepted 
3.	 Tender received after the due dateltime will not be accepted 
4.	 No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time oflifting the nuts 
5.	 Declaration of the highest bid will be done after opening the sealed tenders. 
6.	 Auctioned nuts should be lifted "as is where is condition" from the store. 
7.	 Lifting of the auctioned coconuts should be completed within 7 days of receipt of intimation 

letter, duly remitting the entire value ofthe sold coconuts. . 
8.	 Failure on the part of the successful bidder in lifting of auctioned coconuts from the Institute's 

godown within the permitted time would be liable to pay godown rent <10/- per thousand nut 
per day. . 

9.	 In the event of quoting same rate by more than one bidder the decision will be arrived at on the 
basis oflots. 

10. Loss or damage caused to the Institute properties while lifting the article, if any, would be made 
good or else necessary-action will be initiated to recover the same. 

11. EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within IS days of opening the Tenders 



·12. EMD of the successful tenderers / bidders will be refunded only after completing the lifting of 
nuts. 

13.	 The Director of the Institute will-be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in full or part thereof in 
the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period, . 

14.	 The Director of this Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning 
any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be entertained in any case 

15.	 The Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of 
violation of agreement. 

16.	 If there any unexpected strike etc. the opening of tenders will be conducted the next working day 
of the notified date 

Senior Administrative Officer 

Dtsrributloni

1.	 The Head, Dividion of Crop Production, ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod 
2.	 The Scientist Incharge(Farm), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod. 
3.	 The ChiefFinance and Account .Officer, ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod 
4.	 The DDO/AAO(Estate) & (P&IM), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod. 
5.	 Notice Board(Office/Farm). 



From,                                                                                        
……………………………………………………………………….. 

……………………………………………………………………….. 

……………………………………………………………………….. 

……………………………………………………………………….. 

To,  
The Director, 
CPCRI, Kasaragod, 

 
Sub.  Tender for Coconut Sale - Reg. 
Ref.  Auction Notice No. 54(4)/2025-26/ FP (Farm) dated 30.05.2025 

 
 With reference to the auction notice, I hereby quote the following rates for 
the proposed auction on 09.06.2025 

SL NO ITEM Rate (per 1000 no’s) 

1.  Matured Coconut Rs.  

2. Puny Coconut Rs. 

3. Micro puny coconut Rs. 

 
        I hereby agree and abide by the terms and conditions of tender cum auction 
notice referred to above. 
 
 
 
DD  No…………………. dated ………………..for Rs. …………………………… 
 
 
 
 

 
(Signature of bidder) 

 


	tender Cum Auction Notice
	Auction schedule

